
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Armindo Araújo 478

Luís Ramalho 479

Luis Miguel Rego 3579

Jorge Henriques 3578

Alejandro Cachón ITC7R-0167-ESP

Alejandro Lopez ITC/R-0168-ESP

Bernardo Sousa 6229

José Janela 3668

José Pedro Fontes 6226

Inês Ponte 6227

Rafael Cardeira 6212

Luis Boiça 6269

Ernesto Cunha 761

Rui Raimundo 2204

Paulo Neto 1553

Nuno Mota Ribeiro 1503

Pedro Meireles 6247

Pedro Alves 6248

Miguel Abrantes 607

Tiago Silva 2828

Lucas Simões 6148

Nuno Almeida 6147

Miguel Correia 6362

Jorge Carvalho 3752

Ricardo Sousa 2481

Luís Marques 2501

Pedro Almeida 6169

Mário Castro 6168

Nuno Coelho 1713

Rafael Paiva 3574

ANTON KORZUN ITD-R-28-0021-23

Pavlo Kononov ITD-R-28-0021-23

Daniel Nunes 6161

António Santos 2826

Kris Meeke ITD CR 008 AND

Brian Hoy 19941

Ricardo Teodósio 6244

José Teixeira 6246

André Cabeças 2267

Miguel Castro 1288

João Andrade 1188

Paulo Leones 869

Gonçalo Henriques 6231

Gonçalo Cunha 6230

Fábio Ribeiro 9789

Alexandre Rodrigues 1956

Tiago Magalhães 6192

Tiago Carvalho 9940

Nuno Carreira 9976

Andre Mendes 6407

Nuno Caetano 7161

Sofia Mouta 2221

Rui Lopes 3152

Nuno Alves

Rafael Marques Pereira 9395

Alberto Silva 2294

Danny Carreira 7945

Bruno Abreu 4264

Guilherme Meireles 8134

Carlos Magalhães 3080

Pedro Silva 739

Roberto Santos 1945

Eduardo Santos 3881

José  Marques 4174

Sergi Francoli ITD/R-0551-ESP

Javier Moreno COA-0448-ESP/CAT

João Colaço 1033

Pedro Inácio 8062

Paulo Roque 6239

Marco Macedo 6240

Paulo Meireles 3822

Marcos Gonçalves 3630

BRUNO BULACIA 6310095 SC

AXEL CORONADO ITC/R-0203-ESP

Daniel Berdomás PA-1618-ESP

Brais Miron PA-1619-ESP

Ricardo Costa 3091

Rui Daniel Vilaça 3090

Alberto Monarri PA-2082-ESP/M

Sérgio Fernandez COA-3906-ESP/CT

X

X

X

X

X X

X X

X

X
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X X X

X

X
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CProR CStCRFPAK JT CProCRGrupo Equipa Lic Nº CPR CPCRCPGTR

Rallye Vidreiro Centro De Portugal

13 a 14 de outubro de 2023
LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT Classe

Campeonato Portugal de Ralis| Campeonato de Portugal de Ralis 2RM | Campeonato Portugal GT Ralis|Campeonato Portugal Clássicos de Ralis| Campeonato Portugal Júnior de Ralis|  FPAK Júnior Team|Campeonato Promo de Rali | Campeonato Promo Centro de Ralis | Campeonato Start Centro de Ralis 

R2 The Racing Factory

2 Luis Miguel Rego 3579 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8377 RC2 R2

1 TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO / THE RACING FACTORY 970 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY 2 9488 RC2

CPJRCPR2RM

X1128

R2 Sports & You

7 Rafael Cardeira 6212 RENAULT Clio 4RS (R3T) 7438 RC4 R4 Racing4you

6 CITROEN VODAFONE TEAM 2446 CITROEN C3 R5 8615 RC2

R2

4 Bernardo Sousa 6229 CITROEN C3 R5 7676 RC2 R2 Sports & You

3 SPORTS & YOU 6225 CITROEN C3 9492 RC2

R2

11 Miguel Abrantes 607 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9270 RC4 R4

10 HYUNDAI N / M & COSTAS 4037 HYUNDAI i20 N RALLY 2 8978 RC2

R4 Racing4you

9 Paulo Neto 1553 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8708 RC2 R2 Arc Sport

8 Ernesto Cunha 761 PEUGEOT  208 RALLY 4 9267 RC4

R4 Prolama Competicao

15 Pedro Almeida 6169 SKODA FABIA EVO R5-20-872 RC2 R2

14 Ricardo Sousa 2481 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9569 RC4

R2 Racing4you

13 Miguel Correia 6362 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8222 RC2 R2 Arc Sport

12 Lucas Simões 6148 FORD FIESTA R5 MK II 9275 RC2

R4

21 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2444 HYUNDAI i20 RALLY 2 9271 RC2 R2 Sports & You

19 Daniel Nunes 6161 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4 9136 RC4

R4

18 Befast Motorsport 2199 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8382 RC4 R4

17 Nuno Coelho 1713 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4 9323 RC4

P1

27 Gonçalo Henriques 6231 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4 9269 RC4 R4

26 João Andrade 1188 Peugeot 208 VTI (R2B) 7996 Classe 2

R2 Sports & You

25 André Cabeças 2267 FORD FIESTA R5 9551 RC2 R2

24 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2444 HYUNDAI i20 RALLY 2 9040 RC2

R3 (VR3D)

33 Nuno Caetano 7161 FORD FIESTA RALLY 3 8549 RC3 R3 Wlntech Competição

31 NunoCarreira 9976 Renault Clio RC3

R4

29 Tiago Magalhães 6192 KIA RIO 8511 RC4

28 Fábio Ribeiro 9789 RENAULT CLIO RS LINE TCE 1.3 EDC 9156 RC4

R5 

38 Guilherme Meireles 8134 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 9326 RC4 R4 Racing4you

37 Danny Carreira 7945 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5 9288 RC5

R3

36 Befast Motorsport 2199 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8927 RC4 R4

34 Rui Lopes 3152 Renault  Clio Rally3 RC3

R3

43 João Colaço 1033 PEUGEOT 208 VTI (R2B) 7613 RC4A R4 Prolama Competicao

42 Csm Automoció CCI-0215-ESP/CAT Toyota GR Yaris N4 PT-1459-21 R3N

R4

40 Eduardo Santos 3881 Peugeot 208 VTI (R2B) 7426 RC4B R4

39 Pedro Silva 739 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8564 RC4

R3

48 Breogan Motor CC-066-ESP TOYOTA YARIS GR PT-1449-21 R3N R3

47 Csm Automocio CC-0215-ESP/CAT TOYOTA YARIS GR PT-1465-21 R3N

R4 Racing4you

45 HYUNDAI N / M & COSTAS 4037 HYUNDAI I20 N RALLY 2 8789 RC2 R2

44 Paulo Roque 6239 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 RC4

R3

50 Montonera Racing EC-0227-ESP/M TOYOTA YARIS GR PT-1457-21 R3N R3

49 Ricardo Costa 3091 TOYOTA YARIS GR 9091 R3N
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X

X

X

X

X
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Javier Villa Itb_ itc /r- 0273 - esp

Enrique Velasco Coa-4313-esp /as

Pedro Lago Vieira 2187

Ricardo Faria 2543

Miguel Campos 3103

Carla Salvat ITC/R-0536-ESP

Jose Mulero PA-0150-ESP/MU

Carlos Fernandez ITDR-0350-ESP

Hugo Lopes 6337

Tiago Neves 9561

Joan Sabater Bruy PA-3089-ESP/CAT

Gerard Taberner Clos COA-3230-ESP/CAT

Kevin Saraiva 23691

Beatriz Pinto 4715

Antonio Sainz Cenamor EC-0163-ESP/M

Bartomeu Fluxa Sureda COA-0761-ESP/IB

Rafael Rego 7776

Inês Veiga 671

Pedro Pereira 5040

João Aguiar 2029

João Silva 4951

Diogo Costa 2400

Vitor Matias 4938

André Gaspar 1499

Alexandre Cordeiro 7171

Ricardo Heleno Camarate 5503

Pedro Dias da Silva 5726

Jorge Carvalho 9556

Paulo Carvalheiro 2953

Dércio Carvalheiro 2954

José Merceano 876

Francisco Pereira 878

Nuno Mateus 2094

Paulo Pimentel 3567

Luís Mota 2097

Alexandre Ramos 1719

João Lucas 2251

Francisco Lucas 2250

Pedro Leone 5901

Bruno Miguel Ramos 5902

Agostinho Antunes 9899

Magno Bonifácio 9934

Luís Inácio 3519

Nuno Grazina 3524

Adruzilo Lopes 1257

Vitor Hugo 6343

Henrique Rodrigues 1660

Daniel Rodrigues 1666

Rui Borges 742

Luís Ribeiro 1194

Miguel Carvalho 1364

António Reis 1365

 José Viana Martins 268

Filipe Oliveira 1997

Nélson Silva 778

Paulo Silva 9935

João Araújo 482

Luis Araujo 481

Nelson Trindade 1136

Liliana Costa 6232

Manuel Martins 1932

Rui Vilaça 2000

Filipe Nogueira 8227

Pedro Teixeira

Alfredo Moreira 1037

Jose Miguel Leal 1359

Henrique Azenha 1403

Hugo Marques 2290

Helder Cordeiro 5464

Bruno Pereira 436

Mariana Alves 6423

Pedro Cardoso 7095

Henrique Silva 9656

Pedro Ré 232

Rui Santos 7068

Gonçalo Palmeira 9361

Ilídio Gameiro 4687

Margarida Jorge 295

João Ferreira 5081

Rui Carreira 4881

José Patrício 6296

Inês Braga 6364
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X
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X

X

R3

52 TEAM CAETANO AUTO 444 TOYOTA GR Yaris RZ 8993 R3N R3

51 Langreo Motor Club Itb_ itc /r- 0273 - esp Toyota Yaris GR R3N

R4

56 Csm Automoció CC-0215-ESP/CAT Toyota GR Yaris N4 PT-1458-21 R3N R3

55 Hugo Lopes 6337 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8605 RC4

R3

54 Automovil Club de Lorca EC-0065-ESP TOYOTA GR YARIS N4 PT-147021 R3N R3

53 Miguel Campos 3103 TOYOTA GR YARIS N4 PT-1469-21 R3N

R5 

60 Pedro Pereira 5040 KIA PICANTO GT 7981 RC5N R5 

59 Jorge Rego 7777 KIA PICANTO 7652 RC5N

R4

58 Antonio Sainz Cenamor EC-0163-ESP/M Toyota Yaris GR R3N R3

57 Kevin Saraiva ITD-R 23691 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 9324 RC4

R5 

64 Pedro Dias da Silva 5726 KIA PICANTO 7628 RC5N R5 

63 Alexandre Cordeiro 7171 KIA PICANTO 7624 RC5N

R5 

62 Vitor Matias 4938 KIA PICANTO GT 7924 RC5N R5 

61 João Silva 4951 KIA PICANTO 7616 RC5N

H99 - Classe 4

73 Luís Mota 2097 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 6856 A8 H99 - Classe 4

72 Nuno Mateus 2094 MITSUBISHI EVO VI 8351 A8

RGT

71 José Merceano 876 MITSUBISHI EVO IV 8900 A8 H99 - Classe 4

70 Paulo Carvalheiro 2953 PORSCHE 911 GT3 CUP (991) 8706 RGT

H-90-Classe 4

77 Luís Inácio 3519 FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 9216 N4 H99 - Classe 3

76 Agostinho Antunes 9899 RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 7912

H75 - Classe 4

75 Pedro Leone 5901 FORD ESCORT RS COSWORTH 6412 A8 H99 - Classe 3

74 João Lucas 2251 FORD ESCORT MK I 9046 Grupo 4

X6

104 Miguel Carvalho 1364 PEUGEOT  206 GTI 6079 Classe 9 X1

103 Rui Borges 742 CITROEN C3 N5 9397 Classe 17

X3

102 Henrique Rodrigues 1660 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VII 7931 Classe 7 P3

101 Adruzilo Lopes 1257 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 8073 Classe 14

X3

108 Nelson Trindade 1136 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 6299 Classe 14 X3

107 João Araújo 482 Mitsubishi EVO VIII 7411 Classe 14

P2 Domingos Sport

106 Nélson Silva 778 TOYOTA YARIS PROTO 8982 Classe 17 X6

105  José Viana Martins 268 RENAULT CLIO 3 RS 8622 Classe 3

X1

112 Henrique Azenha 1403 RENAULT  CLIO R.S. LINE 1.3 (RALLY 5) 9438 Classe 4 P2

111 Alfredo Moreira 1037 FIAT UNO 45S 8559 Classe 8

P1

110 Filipe Nogueira 8227 Renault Clio R.S. R3T 7567 Classe 4 P2

109 Manuel Martins 1932 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5876 Classe 2

X3

116 Rui Santos 7068 SUBARU IMPREZA GRB 8123 Classe 14 X3

115 Henrique Silva 9656 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6746 Classe 14

X2

114 Mariana Alves 6423 SUBARU IMPREZA GC8 5584 Classe 14 X3

113 Helder Cordeiro 5464 BMW M3 Coupe(E46) 8353 Classe 12

P1119 José Patrício 6296 CITROEN DS3 R1 5810 Classe 2

X3

118 João Ferreira 5081 Mazda 323 GTX - 4WD 7435 Classe 14 X3

117 Ilídio Gameiro 4687 LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 16V 8100 Classe 14
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Vítor Miguel Jorge E Silva 775

Carlos Baptista 9921

Tiago Passadouro 9938

Jorge Bregieira 9941

Fábio Santos 456

Pedro Santana 2103

Tiago Pereira 631

Fernando Pereira 608

Paulo Santos 791

Rute Santos 810

Vítor Gomes 1214

Paulo Gomes 7086

Isaac Portela 1320

Duarte Miguel Susano 1319

Telmo Pedro 280

Pedro Fonseca 6400

Jorge Luis 5865

André Mota

Telmo Garcia 764

Maria Pereira 799

Daniela Lopes 8031

Rita Faria 4365

Francisco Antunes 5762

Pedro Batista 7771

Gonçalo Figueiroa 9844

NN

Manuel Alves 9848

António Mendes Coelho 9825

Frederico Monteiro 1358

Paulo Santos 9433

Pedro Serrador 6303

Adelino Serrador 6302

Dominico  Santo 316

Ricardo Trincadeiro 6093

Paulo Soares 9368

Pedro Alves 7327

João Gago 7013

Carlos Morgado 4978

António Almeida 7154

Pedro Henriques 887

Rafael Ribeiro 5878

João Ribeiro 4621

Tomé Patrício 9515

André Rosa 4623

Joao Paz 1529

Filipe Carvalho 766

Tiago Santos 2238

Ricardo Pereira 5961

Nuno Confraria 4686

Ana Lemos 4726

Joaquim Seiça 906

Pedro Nobre 9820

Nuno Ferreira 334

Pedro Ferreira 9672

José Santos 9860

Nuno Leonor 7113

José Carreira 4733

Rita Carreira 4734

João Sobral 751

Joana Sobral 950

Filipe Ramos 805

Vítor Rosa 3754

A Comissão Organizadora
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120 Vítor Miguel Jorge E Silva 775 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5733 Classe 9 X1

X1

153 Paulo Santos 791 Peugeot 206 6894 Classe 9 X1

152 Tiago Pereira 631 CITROEN C2 R2 6675 Classe 9

X1

151 Fábio Santos 456 Citroen Saxo 7443 Classe 9 X1

121 Tiago Passadouro 9938 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5843 Classe 9

X1

157 Jorge Luis 5865 OPEL CORSA - B GSI 8965 Classe 10 X2

156 Telmo Pedro 280 CITROEN SAXO 8406 Classe 9

X2

155 Isaac Portela 1320 Citroen C2 R2 6883 Classe 10 X2

154 Vítor Gomes 1214 PEUGEOT 306 5902 Classe 10

X1

161 Gonçalo Figueiroa 9844 FORD ESCORT MK II 5530 Classe 11 X2

160 Francisco Antunes 5762 TOYOTA STARLET (EP70) 8881 Classe 8

X1

159 Daniela Lopes 8031 PEUGEOT 206 9490 Classe 9 X1

158 Telmo Garcia 764 PEUGEOT 309 8770 Classe 9

X2

165 Dominico  Santo 316 CITROEN ZX 16V 6281 Classe 10 X2

164 Pedro Serrador 6303 FORD ESCORT MK I 5730 Classe 10

X2

163 Frederico Monteiro 1358 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5538 Classe 2 P1

162 Manuel Alves 9848 BMW 320 I (E30) 8173 Classe 11

X2

169 Rafael Ribeiro 5878 BMW 316 I (E30) 5520 Classe 10 X2

168 António Almeida 7154 BMW E30 6829 Classe 11

X2

167 João Gago 7013 BMW 316 (E30) 8165 Classe 11 X2

166 Paulo Soares 9368 FORD FOCUS ST 9478 Classe 12

R5

173 Nuno Confraria 4686 PEUGEOT 306 5729 Classe 10 X2

172 Tiago Santos 2238 KIA PICANTO GT 7925 RC5N

X2

171 Joao Paz 1529 CITROEN DS3 R1 5613 Classe 2 P1

170 Tomé Patrício 9515 BMW 318 IS 8128 Classe 10

PEUGEOT 306 MAXI 9373 Classe 10 X2

176 José Santos 9860 BMW 325 IX 7643 Classe 10

X1

175 Nuno Ferreira 334 FIAT 124 ST 7966 Classe 10 X2

174 Joaquim Seiça 906 TOYOTA COROLLA COUPE GT 7642 Classe 9

Total de inscritos: 112

X1

179 Filipe Ramos 805 CITROEN SAXO 8779 Classe 9 X1

178 João Sobral 751 FORD ESCORT MK I 5724 Classe 9

09/10/2023

X2

177 José Carreira 4733


